
G13 

BEXT-S 1501 csm (Mk5) 
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE 

jj~§ijJjljtfl ~ ~✓ 

C O N T E N T S 
§ ~ 

Machine layout (BEXT-S1501CBm(Mk5)) 
la~~ (BEXT-Sl 501 CBm (Mk5)) 

00A Table· Frame A 
-=r-·;jJL, • 71,..,-.b.A 

00B Table· Frame B 
7--;jJL, • 71,..,-.b.B 

ooc Table· Frame C 
7--;jJL, • 7 t..,-.b.C 

00D Table· Frame D 
7--;jJL, • 71,..,-.b.D 

01A Bed A 
,.;t 'Y ~ A 

01B Bed B 
,.;t-y ~ B 

0lC Bed C 
,.;t-y ~ C 

01D Bed D 
,.;t •:., ~ D 

02A Thread cut A 
Ktt7.J LJ A 

02B Thread cut B 
Ktt7.J LJ B 

03 Take up lever 
~fill 

04A Needle bar A 
tt•A 

04B Needle bar B 
tt•B 

04C Needle bar C 
tt•c 

04D Needle bar D 
tt•o 

04E Needle bar E 
tt•E 

180402 



G13 

05 Jump 
~"' ';,/~ 

06 Thread guide 
Ktii 

07 Color change 
~j-i;t 

OBA Drive A 
IIKi!J A 

08B Drive B 
IU!JB 

08C Drive C 
IIKl!JC 

10A Pantograph drive A 
~.Ui!JA 

10B Pantograph drive B 
~.Ul!JB 

10C Pantograph drive C 
~l!Ki!JC 

10D Pantograph drive D 
~.lll!JD 

10E Pantograph drive E 
~l!Ki!JE 

10F Pantograph drive F 
~.lll!J F 

11A Control A 
ili!HftllA 

11B Control B 
ilit]ffil] B 

11C Control C 
ili!Jffil] C 

12 Spool holder 
Kttr. 

INDEX 
~ sl 

180402 



Machine layout (BEXT-S1501[81 I I (MkSll 
le.ii::~ (BEXT-S1501[81 I I (MkSll 

01A 
01B 
01[ 
010 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

03 
07 

10B 
10[ 
100 

180406 



ODA Tab le • Frame A 
7-?'Jl,, • 7 l..,-~A 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

6 

7 

180330 



OOA Tab I e • Frame A 

-r-:f JL, • ? v-kA 
!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 

1 A9014225 Hole plug (HPL-25) ;t--Jt, :1'5 ?' (HPL-25) 

2 NF110000 Frame (CBm/Mk5) 7 v-.L. (CBm/Mk5) 

3 NF250200 Side panel L(Upper) "'t-1' t:1<:l<-Jt,L(..I:.) 

4 A9014227 Hole plug (HPL-13) ;t--Jt,:1'5?' (HPL-13) 

5 NF250180 Side panel R(Upper) "'t-1' t:1<:l<,Jt,R(..I:.) 

6 A9014225 Hole plug (HPL-25) ;t--Jt,:1'5?'(HPL-25) 

7 NB0NE250000 End cap :i::~t:~-\''!1:1 

8 A9019105 Vi broi sol ati ng pad (FBF40-12-50) lllil.1 ~ •:, t: (FBF40-12-50) 

9 A9068165 0netouch bush (TB-2938) 'J ~1' ,:, =f -;J,:, ~ .::i. (TB-2938) 

51 Truss head screw M4 x 6 +'i":tx# l-'5;!.1J,;j<.~ M4x6 

52 Hex. socket button head screw M6 x 8 :t-1i!i:1x#;fs1' ~;fsJI, 1- M6 x 8 

53 Hex. f I ange socket head cap screw M5 x 10 7'5~~#:t-1fi:1xf;t,t(Jt, I- M5x10 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 Included items 
111• .H. 

4 

4 

1 

180404 



DOB Tab le • Frame B 
7-?'Jl,, • 7l..,-~B 

51 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

3 

180401 



00B Tab I e • Frame B 

-r-:fJL, · ? v-kB 
!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 

1 NF250210 Side panel L(Lower) -lj-,( i-:,<;;r.Jt,L("f) 

2 NF110160 Plate ~L,-1-

3 NF250160 Rear cover (Lower) Mk5 'J-\';lu<-("f) Mk5 

4 NF250010 Acrylic plate 7? 'JJL,~L,-1-

5 NF250140 Rear cover (Lower) 'J-\'1<.:j<.Jl,("f) 

6 NF250190 Side panel R(Lower) "'t,( t:,<,;r.Jt,R("f) 

51 Truss head screw M4 x 6 +'F:1xt-:t 1-?A.IJ,,;r.,:; M4x6 

52 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M4 x 8 +'F:1x#.DD.JJ,;;r.,:; M4x8 

53 Hex. nut M4 I (With plain washer) :t-11'1-;I--:, I- M4 1Ui('l'm1it-:tl 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

180404 



00[ Tab le • Frame C 
7-?'Jl,,. 7 l..,-~C 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

6 4 

3 

4 

180330 



ooc Tab I e • Frame C 
-r-:1J1., • -:; v-kc 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
1 NF120000 Tab I e a' ssy (CBm/Mk5) 'f-"JJl,Assy (CBm/Mk5) 

2 NF120010 Tab I e (CBm/Mk5) 'f-"JJI, (CBm/Mk5) 

3 NF120020 Table bracket(R) 'f-"JJl,"J'5'T".I HR) 

4 A 1TP10516V0Z Cross recessed tapping screw ct, 5 x 16 +'¥':txt-:i-11 ".I t::....:t-" ¢5x 16 

5 NF120030 Tab I e bracket (L) 'f-"JJl,J77"".J 1-(L) 

6 A9012553 Large diameter p I ast i c knob (NKRM6-16) ;;i;:fl-:,,1;,?j./ "J(NKRM6-16) 

7 NF120060 Tab I e stand (L) 'f-"JJl,A1':., t:(L) 

8 NF120040 Table fixing bracket 'f-"JJl,llil:JE"J77•:, I-

9 NF120050 Tab I e stand (R) 'f-"JJl,A1':., t: (R) 

10 A9019150 Stopper bolt for urethane(UNBHH10-30) '7 v1' :.,t-:tA l-".11<,F-Jt, I- (UNBHHl0-30) 

11 A3PW1061310V Plain washer nominal size 6 :,P:J!Ui IJ!Jlt::6 

12 A1BB10610V0Z Hex. socket button head screw M6 x 10 1'1fl:1xt-:t,t(1' :.,,t(JI, I- M6 x 10 

13 NF120070 Table stand strut 'f-"JJl,A~:., t:A 1-'5".J I-

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

lset Option 
:t:1v 3:, 

1 Option 
:t::fv3:, 

1 Option 
:t::fv3:, 

8 
Option 
:t::fv3:, 

1 Option 
:t::fv3:, 

4 Option 
:t::fv3:, 

1 Option 
:t::fv3:, 

2 Option 
:t::fv3:, 

1 Option 
:t::fv3:, 

2 Option 
:t::fv3:, 

4 Option 
:t::fv3:, 

4 Option 
:t::fv3:, 

1 Option 
:;t::fv3:, 

180401 



ODD Tab le • Frame D 
7-?'Jl,, • 7l..,-~D 

51 

3 

8~ 

7 

51 

8~ 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

12 

51 

3 
4 

2 

2 

7 

12 

0---a 

180226 



00D Tab I e • Frame D 
-r-:fJL, ·? v-kD 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
1 NF110170 CBm private part i cu I ar stand CBm:WJ!ll\!,ll,~ 

2 NF110200 Joint bracket -Y=l-f~ t-:177-:., t-

3 A1BB11220V0Z Hex. socket button head screw Ml 2 x 20 1'1fi~t,J-;fs11 ~;fsJI, t- M12x20 

4 A3PW1122425V Plain washer nominal size 12 :.P:J!lht(:M!Al ll'l't:12 

5 NF110180 Base stand (R) ~-.7..7.1l~t:(R) 

6 NF110190 Base stand (L) ~-.7..7.11~ t:(L) 

7 A9019120 Leveling mount NFJN16-75,MISUMI 7-Y-\'.7.111<-:., t: NFJN16-75, ::.7.:: 

8 NF110210 Vi broi sol ati ng pad (GP) lllil.1< •:, t: (GP) 

9 A9019121 Caster low floor type.swivel type CHJF50A.MISUMI -t--\' .7. 11 iJEJ;lc 11 -< :i CHJF50A, :: .7. :: 

10 A3PW1061310V Plain washer nominal size 6 :.P:~ili P!J!t:6 

11 A3SW106V0 Spring washer ( n) nominal size 6 ,<*~* (2~) P!J! 1::6 

12 A1CB10614V0Z Hex. socket head cap screw M6 x 14 1'1fl~t,J-;fsJI, t- M6 x 14 

51 Hex. socket head cap screw M10x30(With washers) :1'1fl~t,J-;fsJI, t- M10 x 30 (!jlJ!li/i 1<.:jsJ!li/it,J-) 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

lset 

3 

1 2 

1 2 

1 

1 

4 

4 

4 

1 6 

1 6 

1 6 

180404 



01A bedA 
/'\. •:,, r= A 

51 

4 

3 

6 

9 

11 10 

13 

5 
57 

14 

BEXT-S1501CBI I I (Mk5l 

180401 



01A Bed A 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B Q'TY NOTE 

1 NF250240 Gear cover (CBm/Mk5) ~-\":IJJ<-(CBm/Mk5) 1 

2 NF220010C Spira I miter gear (Output side) Al<-( 7Jl,'1'-( 11 ~-\" (tf:1.7.lffl!I) 1 

3 HT220061 Thrust washer (Lower shaft) A7A l-'J':l'l-\'-(1'fdl) 2 

4 NF220020 Miter gear input side shaft (CBm/Mk5) "l'-(11~-\"}...7.Jfflil'l-\'7 l-(CBill/Mk5) 1 

5 A9012570 Set collar(SCCN10-8,MISUMI) -t?-:, l-:/J'7-(SCCN10-8, :;A:;!111) 2 

6 A9010001 Bearing 6000ZZ X. 7 1J :., If 6000ZZ 2 

7 MR220140C Spiral miter gear (Input side) Al<-( 7Jl,'1'-( 11~-\" (A.7.lffl!i) 1 

8 HS220010 Lower shaft meta I (Cy I i nder back side) 1' .. ;11IJi,('l') :.,11"-f&ffllJ) 1 

9 NF210070 Cy I i nder bed (CBm/Mk5) 'l 1J :.,11"-X.-:, t:(CBm/Mk5) 1 

10 KL220140 Oi I felt C ,t,( Ji,::, :,:Ji, 1-C 1 

11 KF220230 Lower shaft metal (Front) 1'Jdi ;I 11 JI, (f,J) 1 

12 KF220290 Lower shaft co 11 ar 1' .. :/J7- 1 

13 SJ210210 Throat plate base(515 white) tt~X.-A (515;(<'J,( 1-) 1 

14 KF220241 Vert i ca I shaft meta I (Upper) l!fdl ;1 11 JI, (..t.) 1 

15 NF220000 Lower shaft (CBm) 1'Jdi (CBm) 1 

51 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 10(With washers) 1'1ti~t,J-;lsJi, I- M4x 10("1'mit 1t;l<.mitt-tl 

(Black oxide finish) (li\lJ/1;) 

52 Hex. socket set screw (Cup point) M5x5 1'1fl~t,J-Jt.;t,r,.~(<1£M'cl M5x5 

(Black oxide finish) (Jl~) 

53 Hex. socket set screw (Cup point) M4x5 1'1ti~t,J-Jt.;t,i,.~(< 1£ij.:S'f;) M4x5 

(Black oxide finish) (JI~) 

54 Hex. socket set screw(Flat point) M6x12 1'1fl~t,J-Jt.;t,r,.~("1':St) M6x12 

(Black oxide finish) (Jl~) 

55 Hex. socket set screw (Cup point) M6x12 1'1fl~t,J-Jt.;t,i,.~(< 1£ij.:S'f;) M6x12 

(Black oxide finish) (JI~) 

56 Slotted set screw(SMl/4 40x4) "t~Ji!ilJ~Jt,J-Jt.;t,i,.~(SMl/4 Ll.J40x4) 

57 Hex. socket head cap screw M5 x 15 1'1fl~t,J-;(sJi, I- M5 x 15 

G13 180325 



018 bed B 
/'\. •:,, r= B 

BEXT-S1501CBI I I (Mk5l 

180401 



01B Bed B 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B Q'TY NOTE 

1 A9056076 Rotary solenoid 3ER25-30X3XBX9ETL24V CJ-? 1J-'./ v / ,( t:' 3ER25-30X3X8X9ETL24V 1 

2 QJ210041 Solenoid stay MK7-T :Iv/,( t:'?.-j-- MK7-T 1 

3 KN272401 Stopper eccentr i c ?. I- •:11<-:r.a\'--1? ~ 2 

4 KC271940C Soleroid lever A '.Iv/,( t:' 1.;,<-A 1 

5 HS210080 Connect i ng c I amp iltii!i?'5~::t 1 

6 NF270060C Hook drive extension rod 7-:.,?Ul!Jg~c-:., t:' 1 

7 NF270070 Hook drive rod coupling 7-:.,?Ui!Jc-:., t:'1J-:.,:1'J~'f 1 

8 1()(270430 Screw(Cyl inder) i&Jt;()ll,t.,;(~ ') ~If-) 1 

9 SJ210171 Rotating hook bobbin case holder position i&Jt;t (~ 'J ~If-) BA 1 

bracket(Cyl inder) BA 

10 HS210051 Hook mounting stay(Short type) ~jb:: 7-:.,?IDH;t?.-j--(~3- H•,( ::t) 1 

11 HS210300 Hook (Cy I i nder MK5) ~jb:: 7 -:.,? (~ 1J ~'f-MK5) 1 

12 KC271001 Upper thread knife rotary shaft J:.;tt;( ?.lalfi- 1 

13 NR270010 Hook drive rod (XT-<:B II) 7-:.,?UIJCJ-:., t:(XT-CBII) 1 

51 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 10(With washers) :t-1i!i:Rt-:t;f-JI, 1- N4x 10("1'lifi ,<;t.lif.t-:t) 

(Black oxide finish) (ll,!;jt) 

52 Hex. head bolt M4x20(With plain washer) :t-1fi;f-J1, 1- M4x20("1'Jifit-:tl 

(Black oxide finish) (JI~) 

53 Hex. nut M3 I (With washers) i-1li1"-:., 1- M3 HI ("l'lifi ,<;t.liflt-:tl 

54 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 10 i-1fl;Rt,J-;fsJI, I- N4 x 10 

(Black oxide finish) (All~) 

55 Hex. socket head cap screw M3 x 5 i-1fl;Rt,J-;fsJI, I- M3 x 5 

(Black oxide finish) (JI~) 

56 Hex. nut M3 I (With spr i ng washer) 7"1fi1"-:., I- M3 1'1(1<,t.Jif.f;t) 

57 Hex. socket set screw M3 x 4 (BI ack oxide finish) :t-1i!i:Rt-:tJt;t;t.,; M3x4(ll,!;jt) 

58 Hex. socket countersunk head screw M4 x 6 7"1fi'.At-J-.IID.;fsJI, t- M4 x 6 

(Black oxide finish) (JI~) 

G13 180325 



01[ bed C 
/'\. •:,, r= C 

BEXT-S1501CBI I I (Mk5l 

2 

51 

3 

4 

3 

52 

5 

6 

7 
B 

12 

13 

14 

57 

180401 



01C Bed C 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B Q'TY NOTE 

1 NF270050C Lower thread knife drive rod (CBm/Mk5) l"ktJIAIIUIJCJ•:, t:'(CBm/Mk5) 1 

2 ME270141C Lower thread knife drive I ever upper (MK7) ""f'kt;I Afllnlll 1,,,<-..I:. (CAII/CBII) 1 

3 A9011286 DU bush with f I ange (K5F0505-10) f,\;t,J-DU -:J -:, ,:, .1 (K5F0505-1 0) 2 

4 NF270020 Drive I ever shaft ho Ider b I ock (CBm/Mk5) l(IIJ1,,1<-fdl:f:-:JCJ-:,? (CBm/Mk5) 1 

5 MB295290 Lever set pin 1,,,<--1?•:, t-1::~ 1 

6 NF270030 Lever connecting p I ate (Pl 6) 1,,,<-iUi!i::tv- t- (P16) 1 

7 MB295260 Motor lever collar 'E-1'-L,1<-:t.J 7- 1 

8 MB295250 Lever pin 1,,,<-1::~ 1 

9 NF270010 Thread cutter drive cam (CBm/Mk5) ktW 'J IIHIJ:t.J J.. (CBm/Mk5) 1 

10 MF210070 Lower thread knife drive lever lower l"ktJIAlliiJv1<-1' 1 

11 EP533390 Thread cutter micro switch cable a' ssy(EI ite) ktW-r,(? CJ A-I'-:, 'f-1T--:J11,Assy (I. 1J- t-) 1 

12 NF270000 Thread cutter motor bracket (CBm/Mk5) ktW 1J'E-1'--:J77-:, t-(CBm/Mk5) 1 

13 NF270040 Switch fixing plate A-I' •:,'f-llil:JE:11,,- t- 1 

14 MF510020 Thread cutter motor (TS3617N64E24) ktW IJ 'E-11- (TS3617N64E24) 1 

15 NR270040 Rod holder plate CJ-:, t:'$¥:17:11,,- t- 1 

51 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 12 1'1fl~t,J-;fsJI, t- M4 x 12 

(Black oxide finish) (li\lJ/1;) 

52 Hex. nut M4 m (With spr i ng washer) 1'1ti1"-:, t- M4 341 (,<;;<.~!/lif;J-) 

53 Hex. socket set screw (Cup point) M4x5 1'1fi~t,J-J.l:.;1;;<.~(< 1£,1j.:$'c) M4x5 

(Black oxide finish) (Jl!ijt) 

54 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 12(With washers) 1'1fi~t,J-,ts11,t- M4x12("1'~!/li ,<;;<.~!/lit,J-l 

(Black oxide finish) (Jl§/1;) 

55 Truss head screw M3 x 18 +'i"~#t-7AIJ,,;<.~ M3x18 

56 Hex. socket head cap screw M3x8(With washers) 7'1fi~t,J-;fsJI, t- M3 x 8 (ip'~fli 1<,;<.~flit,J-) 

(Black oxide finish) (Jl!ijt) 

57 Flush screw M4x 10 +'i"~t,J-J1111J,;;,.~ M4x10 

G13 180325 



010 bed D 
/'\. •:,, r= D 

18 
19 

20 

52 53 

5 

21 

53 

BEXT-S1501CBI I I (Mk5l 

180404 



0 1 D Bed D 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B Q'TY NOTE 

1 SV210084 Throat p I ate set screw ttti.it;i;;,~ 5 

2 NF250230 Cy I i nder bed cover (CBm/Mk5) -y1J~11"--<-:1 t::/J1{-(CBm/Mk5) 1 

3 A9014059 Gromet MG (MG-1) ll!l#~• ;I ':I t-MG(MG-1) 1 

4 SC210001 Adjust bolt 7~-\'Al-;lsJi,I- 4 

5 SC210010 Adjust nut Ml0 7~-\'A 1--t--:i I- MlO 8 

6 KX250081 Need I e p I ate set screw (Hex. socket/Depth 2. 2) ttti.it.>1,i..~ <11:1fl,x m-it2. 2i 2 

7 SJ270123 Throat plate a' ssy(With I ower thread support) BA tttiASSY (""F :fti¥1\¥t,J-) BA 1 

8 SJ270012 Throat plate a' ssy(BA) tttiASSY (BA) 1 

9 SJ270022 Cylinder throat plate(BA) -Y 'J ~11"-ttti (BA) 1 

10 SJ270040 Fixing knife barrel frame correspondence llil'.iEJIA flli~Jl't~ 1 

11 KX270010 Fixing knife set screw li!il'.iEJIA.lt.>1'1<,~ 2 

12 SJ270030 Driving knife barrel frame correspondence ib.>IA !lli~MJ;t; 1 

13 A9013066 Wave washer WW5 (SK) "Jx.-"1'J-:i-Y-\'- WW5(SK) 1 

14 KN272010 Lower thread knife rotary shaft ""F:ft.>IA§I~- 1 

15 SJ270300 Lower thread support hook and I oop fastener (BA) ""F :ft/¥1\¥"'1' ~':I? 'r-"1 (BA) 1 

16 HT270182 Lower thread support stay CMP(Cyl inder) ""FKt/ll\¥A'f- CMP(-y'J~11"-) 1 

17 KF210711 Rotating hook KHS12--RYPBNW ii KHS 12-RYPBNW 1 

18 KF220530 Bobbin (For extra-fine) ;ist:~(.f.Hll!lll 1 

19 KF221020 Bobbin case (4B19-S6-BA) ;isl::~'r-A (4B19-S6-BA) 1 

20 KC250483 Barrel bed cover hold spring fl!lill!!-<-:i t::/J1{-jljl:i::1{.;j<. 1 

21 A9012490 H i nge (TH-TM-72) llti (TH-TM-72) 1 

22 NB0QJ210060 Barrel bed cover MK7-T ~ll!!-<-:i t::/J1{- MK7-T 1 

51 Cross recessed pan screw M3 x 3 +'i"'.A#-t--<1J,;j<.~ N3 x 3 

52 SI otted f I at f i 11 i ster head screw (SM11 /64 40 x 5) "j" LJ 1',IJ LJ t,J-:,P:1j,.;j<.~ (SMl 1/64 11140 X 5) 

53 Cross recessed pan screw M3 x 5 +'i",xt,J--t--<1J,;j<. ~ N3 x 5 

G13 180325 



10 

02A Thread cut A 
*tJJ L) A 

6 

55\ 

56 \' 

12 

10 

57 
13 14 

15 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

51 52 

4 

5 

54 

5B 19 

20 

5B 

1B0405 



02A Thread cut A 
~i;)]l.)A 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
1 MS250070 Arm I eft cover 7-.b:Ji.1JJ<-

2 QK210003 Arm (S-head) 7-A(SiiiHII!) 

3 A9015011 Disc spring D16xDB. 2xTO. 6 .on,<:l<- D16xD8. 2xTO. 6 

4 QK250031 0-ring string ¢1. 7Bx70 QIJ :.,~t:'E (,/)l_ 78XJQ 

5 QK250020C Oi I stop plate ldut.;t :;ti,,- t-

6 QK270110 Thread support bracket ;ftij;j\l':;f77,:, I-

7 A9014211 Rubber cushion TM-96-3 :;f7~?·:1~3:.,:i.L,. TN-96-3 

8 A9056057 Keep so I eno id TDS-Kl OSL -29P -'\'--:1'..Jv/-1' t: TDS-K10SL-29P 

9 QK270130C Thread support lever spring ;ftij;j\l' v1<-A :1 1J :.,~ 

10 A9012465 E-r i ng ( c/l 2) El!!!J.I:.-" illl (P!J! i::tl2) 

11 QK270120 Thread support lever ;ftij;j;\'1,,1<-

12 QK270100C Thread support lever shaft itti¥J\l' 1,,,<-~-\' 7 t-

13 A9012127 E type retaining ring ( c/l 3) El!!!J.I:. ;I il!l (11'1' l::~3) 

14 QK270360 FI ange bush 4 x 6 x 4 (NW--02) 77:.,~:;i',:,~.::i. 4x6x4(NW--02) 

15 NB0QK270041 Thread away solenoid lever ;tt:U.-< '.Iv/-< i:v,<-

16 NB0QK270000 Thread away hook guide lttl'k-1' 7 •:J? -Jj,( t: 

17 QK270012C Thread away hook lttl'k-1'7•:J? 

18 KL270450 Hook guide plate 7-:i?fi-1' i::tv- t-

19 A9056081 Rotary solenoid CJ-5! 1)-'.) 1,,/ ,( i: 

4ER45-2B x 3 x Bx 9 (ETL) 4ER45-28 x 3 x 8 x 9 (ETL) 

20 ME230034 Thread away base (LED) lttl'k-1' -<-A (LED) 

21 KN272401 Stopper eccentr i c A t-•:11<-I.-'\'--tz:., 

22 NB0QK270021 Switch stay A-1' •:J'f-A'f--

23 A9052028 Proximity switch(RS-603) i.!iliA-1',:, '1- (RS-603) 

24 A9068146 Steel alloy cable cl ip(GOPS2, MISUMI) A'f--JL,!J\!7-:;i'JL,? 1J •:J:1(C0PS2, li:Ali:) 

25 QK231040 Extra I ow head hex. socket head cap screw M3 x B tijgii!l;fsJL, I- M3 X 8 

51 Gross recessed countersunk head screw M4 x B +'i":txt-:t.on,J,;j<.~ M4x8 

52 Hex. socket head cap screw MB x 25 7"1i!i:fx#;fsJL, t- NB x 25 

53 Hex. f I ange socket head cap screw MB x 25 77:.,~t,t:t-1i!i:fx#;t.J1, I- M8x25 

54 Gross recessed countersunk head screw M4 x 6 +'i":fx-f.:t.Dn1J,;j<.~ M4 x 6 

55 Hex. socket head cap screw M3 x 5 (With washers) :t-1i!i:txt-:t;i.ii.. 1- Max s <'l'm:1t ,<:l<-m:1tt-:tl 

56 Hex. socket head cap screw M3 x 5 7"1fi:fx#;fsJL, I- M3 x 5 

57 Hex. socket set screw (Cup point) M4x6 1'1i!i:1x#J.1:.;t:l<-~(<liM-:St) N4x6 

(Black oxide finish) (A\IJ/1;) 

58 Truss head screw M3 x 6 +'i":fx# 1-7 AIJ\;j<.~ M3 X 6 

59 Hex. nut M3 I (With plain washer) 7"1i!i1"-:i I- M3 l&('l'm:lt#l 

60 Hex. socket head cap screw M4xB(With washers) t-1i!i:txt-:t;i.ii.. 1- M4 x a <'l'm:1t ,<:l<-m:1tm 

61 Hex. nut M4 m (With spr i ng washer) 1'1ll1"•:1 I- M4 3~(1<:l<-m:1tt-:t) 

62 Truss head screw M4x20(With plain washer) +'i":fx# l-7AIJ\;j<.~ M4x20('1'm:lti#l 

63 Hex. nut M3 m 1'1i!i1"-:i I- N3 33 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

180404 



028 Thread cut B 
*tJJ L) B 

7 
B 

9 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

51 

(fr!J2L(g; 

2 

52 

53 

a (!) (@ 

0 eJ 
(J) (!) 

0 
@) 

([J 
([J 

1B0404 



02B Thread cut B 
Kt-taJ LJ B 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
1 EP536801 Laser pointer a' ssy (Dot, XT-SH) v--'f-;r-1' ~11-Assy( t:•:, t-, XT-SH) 

2 MS510140 Laser pointer base bracket v--'f-~1'~11-~-A-:l?'T-:it-

3 MS510150 Fe It support bracket 7 :,:JI, t-:lll:'T-:/77-:, t-

4 A1CB30306V0Z Hex. socket head cap screw with captive washer 1':lfl:txt-:t;F-11, t- 3F.i-l?.b.A 

M3 x 6 (Tri va I ent chromate treatment) M3x6(:iilli? CJJl-t-) 

5 MS510160 Guttulate prevention felt idllilill/iJ.1:.7:,:/1, t-

6 EP536811 Laser pointer (Dot, XT-SH) v--'f-;r-1'~11-(t:-:, t-,XT-SH) 

7 MS510170 Laser pointer support c I i p i.,--'f-;r-1' ~11-~'1<¥? 1J •:,-:/ 

8 A3PW1031310V Plain washer nominal M3 x 13 x 1. 0 'l'J!lht: M3x13x1.0 

M3 x 6 (P=3) (Tri va I ent chromate treatment) M3x6(P=3) (:iilli? CJJl- t-) 

9 A1CB10306V0Z Hex. socket head cap screw M3 x 6 1':lfl:txt-:t;F-11, t- M3 x 6 

(Tri va I ent chromate treatment) (:iilli?CJJl-t-) 

10 ME510090 LED mounting bracket LEDJlllf;t-:/77-:, t-

11 EP536821 LED I amp assy (XT-SH) LED 7 ~ -:/ ASSY (XT-SH) 

12 EP536831 LED I amp (XT-SH) LED 7 ~ -:/ (XT-SH) 

13 QK231040 Extra I ow head hex. socket head cap screw M3 x 8 ffiiiii~JI, t- M3 x 8 

51 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 10(With washers) :t-:lfl:txt-:t;F-11, t- M4x 10('11JlHi 1<.:l<Jll;t:t-:t) 

52 Hex. nut M4 I (With plain washer) 1':lfl1"-:i t- M4 Hl(:,P:Ji;t:t-:tl 

53 Truss head screw M4 x 12 +'¥':txt-:tt-?AIJ,;j<~ M4x12 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

lset 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 set 

2 

2 

180406 



03 Take up lever 
x~ 

55 

-r 11 

' 12 13 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

A 

10 

14 

15 

16 

51 

2 

17 

19 

3 

20 

22 23 

56 

24 

A 

180405 



03 

!TEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

G13 

Take up lever 
~ff 

LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
HB230800C Take up I ever drive I ever fixing pin set col I ar :J<:fflHl1v1<-ml:iEl::':...-t?,.:, t-:/J'5-

NB2QK230260 Take up lever driving lever :J<:fflHl11,.;,<-

RH230610 Thrust washer A7A l-'J,.:,~-\'-

QK230271 Take up lever driving roller 3<:fflH!J::i 1J 

A9010140 Need I e bear i ng (K3 x 6 x 7TV) =.- t: JI,;( 7 1) :.,If (K3 x 6 x 7TV) 

QK230250C Take up I ever driving ro 11 er shaft :J<:fflHli::i o-

KF230501 Take up I ever ro 11 er a' ssy 3<:ff::i oa' ssy 

KF230680 Cam followers(KRx4x7.9x15-1Px1) :/J.b. 7 :;t IJ 7 (KR x 4x 7. 9 x 15-lP x 1) 

NB0QK230210 Take up lever driving lever shaft 3<:fflHli 1,.;,<-ijJ 

QK230600 Take up lever-Needle bar drive a' ssy(S-head) 3<:ff • fit•IUlia' ssy (Siiiflll) 

HB230070C Washer for cam (1) :/J.b./ll'J'.)l~-\'-(1) 

HB230080C Washer for cam (2) :/J.b./ll'J'.)l~-\'-(2) 

QK230240 Take up I ever cam S6S (S-head) 3<:ff:/J .b.S6S (Siiifll!) 

HB230620 Cross recessed countersunk head screw +'f':fx#.11Il1J,::;<~ (~.l!lt~J..) 

NB0QK230230 Take up I ever cam base (S-head) 3<:ff:IJ.b.,<-A (Siiiflll) 

NB0QK230220 Need I e bar crank rod P54. 5 fit.? '5 :...? 1J,.:, t,:' P54. 5 

RH230271 Need I e bear i ng =-- t: JL,;( 7 ') :.,If 

RN230010 Needle bar driving cam a'ssy fit•IHll:/J.b.a' ssy 

RN230020C2 Need I e bar driving cam (Eccentric 9. 2 ¢ 20) fit•llllli:/J.b.Cii•t>9.2 ¢20) 

RN230030 Bearing case a' ssy ,<7 ') :.,Jf'T-Aa· ssy 

A9010073 Ba 11 bearing (600522) ,t(-J1.,,<7 1J :.,Jf(6005ZZ) 

RN230040 Bear i ng case ,<7 ') :.,Jf'T-A 

A9012421 C-ring for hole ¢47 Cl!!!J.l:.;t illl:fx!ll </> 47 

RH230330C Needle bar driving cam set collar fit•IHll:/J.b.M#:/J'5-

Hex. socket set screw M5 x 5 1'1fi:fx#J.1:.;l::I<~ M5x5 

Hex. nut M4 I (With spr i ng washer) t-1fl 1-,;, 1- M4 rnH, <::i<mfllm 

Hex. socket set screw M5 x 1 0 1'1fi:fx#J.1:.;t::I<~ M5x10 

Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 12(With washers) 1'1fi:fx#,t(JL, I- N4x 12('•P:.mfli ,<::;<,m;?i#) 

Hex. socket head cap screw M4x8(With washers) 1-1tJ:txt-:t,t(i1., 1- M4 x a c:.P:m:1t ,<::i<m:1tm 

Hex. socket head cap screw M5 x 18 1'1fl:fxt-:t,t(Ji, I- N5 x 18 

Q'TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

180404 



04A Needle bar A 
@t~A 

19 

20-f ;;:-- -~ 
24---- I 

26,-------y 
27-------y 

20--------c~g1-----
31 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

53 

180208 



04A Needle bar A 
it~A 

ITEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
1 QK230520 Shim ring 8X12X0.5 ~J.,.•J'J'f 8x12x0.5 

2 QK230591 Take up lever a'ssy(S-head) ~ffASSY (Sl!Hlll) 

3 QK230300C Take up I ever CS-head) ~ff(Si!1$) 

4 HB230751C Take up lever thread guide ~ffKtil!::fl-1' i: 

5 QK230310C Take up lever timing block ~ffutllr::fc ':J? 

6 A1SP10308S0Z Cross recessed pan screw M3X8 SUS +'¥',xt-:tt--<1J,;j<.~ M3x8 SUS 

7 NB0QK230470 Take up lever shaft (S15) ~ff~-\'7 t-(S15) 

8 NB0QK230390 Take up lever collar ~ff1',IJ;t.J7-

9 QK230360C Needle bar guide shaft tt•:fl-< i: .. 

10 ME230113 SI ide block(S1501-CA2/CB2) A?-1' t:::fc ':J? (S1501-CA2/CB2) 

11 NB0QK230501 Bearing plate(S15) -<7 1J 'J'f:fv- I- (S15) 

12 QK230960 Needle bar felt rear(S15) tt•:i :i::JL- Hit (S15) 

13 A9014167 0-r i ng SS065 0 1J ':/ 'f SS065 

14 QK230451 Needle bar a' ssy(S-head) tt•ASSY (Sli$) 

15 QK230380C Needle bar guide tt•:fl-< i: 

16 A9012539 FI uted pin PS03NC2 X 6. 4 (Without guide) i.t-:tt:'J PS03NC2x6.4(J;pq$lftl~) 

17 QK230370C Needle bar tt• 

18 QK230480 Needle bar stocker(S15) tt•A i--;J;t.J-(S15) 

19 KV230040 Needle bar spring(Upper,for thick type) tt.,q, (.t. JJ!NIIJ!l) 

20 QK230561 Cloth hold a'ssy 'l'l,jljl:i::ASSY 

21 QK230291 Cloth hold clamp 'l'fj"jljl:i::'.] 7 'J:f 

22 QK230530 Shim ring 3X10X0.3 ~J.,.•J'J'f 3x10x0.3 

23 A9012589 Plus-minus binding head screw M3X6 :f'5A"'l-1't-A1<-1' ':/ t:,J,;j<.~ M3x6 

(Trivalent chromate treatment) C=-filli*'J-1' 1-l 

24 QK230350C Cloth hold(S-head) 'l'l,jljl:i::(Sli$) 

25 SG230220 Needle bar spring(Lower) tt•1<'1<-(1') 

26 KF232130 0-ring(1B-AS568-902) C03091B 0 IJ ';/'f (1 B-AS568-902) C03091 B 

27 HT230120 Washer 2. 4 ~.17:::J':/'J-;J~-\'- 2.4 

28 RH230440 Needle clamp(With hook,set screw) tJ-Jt.;1(7•:,? •Jt;(;j<.~t,t) 

29 RH230450 Needle clamp(With hook) tt Jt;( (7 •:,? t,t) 

30 RH230460 Needle clamp screw ttJt.'1<-~ 

31 FN070011Q1 Need I e (DBXK501-NY11) tt (DBXK5Q1-NY11) 

32 SL230081 Needle bar felt tt•7:i::JI, I-

51 Hex. socket set screw M4X6 1'1ti'.At-:l"Jt;1'1<-~ M4x6 

52 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M3X28 +'¥''.At-:l"JllllJ,;j<.~ M3x28 

53 Hex. socket head cap screw M3 x 30 1':1ti'.At-:l";fsJI, I- N3 x 30 

54 Hex. socket head cap screw M4X8 :;'1;1ti,xt,t;fsJI, I- N4 x 8 

(With t0.5 plain washer) (t0. 5 "P'J!lht:t-:tl 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

1 6 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

30 

1 

2 

1 5 

1 5 

1 

1 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 

180226 



12 

048 Needle bar B 
@t~B 

9 
10 51 

13 

1B-------1 

56 

2 

17 29 57 

2 

0 

4 

5 

6 

21 

BEXT-S1501CAI I BEXT-S501CAI I /S901CAI I BEXT-S501[8I I /S901[8I I 

BEXT-S1501[8I I I BEKS-S15[ BEKY-S15II BEKY-S*CI I BEXT-S1501[I I 

1B0406 



04B Needle bar B 
it~B 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
1 QK230170 Driving shaft IHUdi 

2 QK230061 Needle bar driver pin ttl<linn:\'-t::~ 

3 QK230112 Needle bar driver spring ttl<liPn:\'-,q< 

4 QK230890 Shim ring 5x8.Bx0.4 ~.b.•J~'f 5x8.8x0.4 

5 QK230121C Needle bar driver ttl<liPn:\'-

6 QK230880 Shim ring 5x8.Bx1 ~.b.•J~'f 5x8.8x1 

7 QK230710 Smal I I ink pin 1J,•J~?I::~ 

8 HT230750 0 i I core (30mm) ldl~(JOnm) 

9 A9010144 Need I e ro 11 er cage (KT698N) =-- t: Jt,'J"-~ (KT698N) 

10 NB0QK230082 Link(Smal I) P14 IJ ~? (,],) P14 

11 QH230230 Shim ring(</)14. 5) H ~.b.•J~'f(c/,14.5) H 

12 RR230131 Link roller joint pin •J~?:::J1J~3,(~I-I::~ 

13 HT230760 0 i I core (8mm) ldl~(Snm) 

14 RR230151 Cloth hold roller (1. GS) 'l'l,jljlI:::i IJ (1. 6S) 

15 RR230140 Thrust washer ;1-:;;1. 1-liii 

16 NB0QK230070 Link (Large) P40 1J ~? (1') P40 

17 HT230640 Driving shaft fixing plate clamp bolt IHIJ-llillE:tv- 1-•.i1;1si1, 1-

18 QK230673 Needle bar driver slide block a'ssy ttl<liPn:\'-ffll!J:11J -:J?ASSY 

19 QK230093C Needle bar driver slide block ttl<linn:\'-ffll!J:to -:J? 

20 QK230650 Needle bar driver slide SUS bush(G7) ttl<liPn:\'-fflllliSUS:1 •:, ~ .i (G7) 

21 NB0QK230050 Needle bar driving I ink ttl<lilHIJ 1J ~? 

22 A9014211 Rubber cushion TM-96-3 :1'5'7? •:,~3 ~:f.b. TM-96-3 

23 NB0QK230021 Need I e bar driving I ever shaft ttl<lilllli i.,,<-._ 

24 HB230271C Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set collar ttl<lillllliv1<-llillEt::~-!?-:J t-:/J'5-

25 NB2QK230031 Needle bar driving lever ttl<lilHIJv,<-

26 NB0QK230010 Need I e bar driving I ever thrust co 11 ar ttl<lilHIJv1<-;1.'5;i. t-:/J'5-

27 HB230262C Need I e bar driving I ever connecting pin ttl<lilUIJv,<-;i~t::~ 

28 NB0QK230000 Needle bar driving lever pin ttl<lillllli 1.,,<-1:: ~ 

29 A9012540 Bowed E-r i ng BETW-6 '3E~.lt;lfa BETw-6(:\'-~) 

51 Hex. socket set screw M4x6(With nylon) 1'11'1:txt-:t.it;t;j<~ M4x6(t-,( IJ~t-:t) 

52 Truss head screw M2. 5x4(With adhesive) +'¥':txt-:t 1-:;;1.,J,;j<~ M2. 5x4(li-~lt-:tl 

53 Hex. socket set screw (Cup point) M4x5 1'11'1:txt-:t.lt;t;j<~(< 1£31-:St) M4x5 

54 Hex. socket set screw MS x 10 1'11'1:txt-:t.lt;t;j<~ M5x10 

55 Hex. socket set screw (Truncated cone point) 1'11'1:txt-:l".lt;l;j<~( t-:fl•J:St) 

M5x8 M5x8 

56 Hex. socket set screw MS x 5 1'11'1:txt-:t.lt;t;j<~ M5x5 

57 Hex. socket head cap screw M3 x 4 :;';;1i'!:1xt-:l";lsJI, I- M3 x 4 

58 Hex. nut MG I (With spr i ng washer) 1'11'1-t- •:, I- M6 HIC1<,i,.m1tt-:tl 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

180406 



04[ Needle bar C 
@t~c 

7 
8 

11 

55 

12 

56 

57 
13 

58 

BEXT-S1501CAI I BEXT-S501CAI I /S901CAI I BEXT-S501[8I I /S901[8I I 

BEXT-S1501[8I I I BEKS-S15[ BEKY-S15II BEKY-S*CI I BEXT-S1501[I I 

180405 



04C Needle bar C 
tt~c 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
1 QK230040 Cloth hold K4 cam ;(f;"jljlIK4:t.J.L,. 

2 MK230080C Cam tap p I ate :t.J.b.~ ".J::f::fv- t-

3 SG230270 Cam guide plate :t.J.b.fi-1 i:::tv- t-

4 QK230680 Cloth hold support slide block a'ssy ;(f;"jljlI$V:fflllr:1o ".,I? ASSY 

5 QK230660 Cloth hold support slide SUS bush(G7) ;(f;"jljl I sY:fflllJSUS -:J ":J ~ .:i. (G7) 

6 QK230151C Cloth hold support slide block 'ffi"jljlI~ffll!J-:flJ".J? 

7 A9012127 E type retaining ring(¢3) El!:!J.I:. :I- ilt (IPJI t::tl3) 

8 KF230531 Ro 11 er (For take up I ever) :::i IJ (7i:f!l'llll 

9 SG230180 Link roller joint pin(Large) ') :.,'7 :::J IJ ~ 3 ,{:., t-t:::.-(;I;:) 

10 SG230190 Washer for joint pin ~3,{:., t-1:::.-Jll'J".J~-\'-

11 HT230341 Cloth hold support rubber ;(f;"jljlI$V::i.L,. 

12 A9010139 Ba 11 bearing (69722) ,t(-J1,-<y 'J :.,If (697ZZ) 

13 QK230320C SI ide block guide ;;l.7,{ t:-:JIJ".J?fi-{ t: 

51 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x l0(With washers) :t-1fi,xf;t,t(J1, t- N4x 10('1'Ji11: ,<::;,.Ji;t:f;t) 

52 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x22(With washers) :t-1fi,xf;t,t(JI, t- N4x22('1'li11: ,<::;,.Ji;t:f;t) 

53 Plain washer ¢4. 3x ¢ 10xt0. 8 !j!Ji;t/: ,t,4. 3x ,t,10xto. 8 

54 Truss head screw M2. 5x4(With adhesive) +'¥',xf;t t- '5 ;;l.1J,::;,. ~ M2. 5 X 4 (jt,ft~Jf;t) 

55 Hex. nut M4 II 1'1i!lt-".J t- N4 25 

56 Plain washer ¢4. 3x ¢ l0xt0. 8 'l'li;t/: ,t,4. 3x ,t,l0xt0. 8 

(Black oxide finish) (Jl!ijt) 

57 Low head hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 6 iiii1!1'1fl'.Af;t,t(JI, t- N4 x 6 

58 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 12 1'1fl,Xf;t,t(JI, t- N4 x 12 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

180325 



040 

12 

60 

Needle bar D 
@t~D 

15 

1ri· 
16 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

52 

2 

54 

3 

5 

55 

60 

61 

lJ4 1~ rt 
13 

180405 



04D Needle bar D 
it~D 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
1 NB0QK250000 Arm upper cover (S-head) 7-1.. .. tJl(SiiiH!lll 

2 QK230440 SI ide block fixing plate ;t..=;,,< t:::fc-:.,?lil~idl 

3 NB0QK230511 Take up I ever stocker (S15) ;Jii;ff;t.. t--:.,;t.J-(S15) 

4 NB0QK230182 Need I e bar stopper bracket tt~;t.. t--;11<-::f";l'r-:., I-

5 NB0QK230200 Indication p I ate (S-head) a:ii<-:1 L...- t- (Sil!$) 

6 NB0HT230221 Need I e bar stopper tt~;t.. t-•:.,1< 

7 QK230190C Needle bar stopper mounting pin tt~;t.. t-·:.i,<lll!t-:tt::~ 

8 A9012471 E-r i ng ( c/J 6) Black oxide finish Ell:L1t Jl ilia (IJlll t::~6) ,\Ult 

9 NB0QK230281 Li near guide base ')=7fl,( i:~-;t.. 

10 A9011331 S15 LM guide (2SRS9WMUUCSE+280LMS) S15 LMfl ,( t,: (2SRS9WNUUCSE+280LNS) 

11 QK230750 Li near shaft washer WSF10 1J=7~-\'7 l-?':1~-\' WSF10 

12 NB0QK230870 L -ti pe stopper 9W L~;t.. t- -:.,1<- 9W 

13 QK230761 LM rai I support R a'ssy LMv-JL-"'t,r-- t-R ASSY 

14 QK230731 LM rai I support R LML,-JL-"'t,r-- t-R 

15 A1HS30412V0Z Hex. socket set screw M4 x 12 Dog point :t-1i!i:R#JtJl.;j<.~ M4x12 ~:St 

16 QK230771 LM rai I support L a'ssy LMv-JL-"'t,r-- t-L ASSY 

17 QK230741 LM rai I support L LMv-JL-"'t,r-- t-L 

51 Truss head screw M5 x 8 (Chrome p I at i ng) +'i":Rt-:t t-=;,;t..,J,.;j<.~ M5x8(? CJl..Jl -:.,~) 

52 Hex. socket head cap screw M5x12(With washers) i-1fl:i\t-:t,r-J1, I- N5 X 12 ("l'Jifi 1<.;j<.Jifit,J-) 

53 Hex. socket head cap screw M6x15(With washers) :t-1i!i:R#;f-JL- t- M6x15("1'Jifi 1<.;j<.Jifit-:tl 

54 Truss head screw M4 x 8 +'i":Rt-:t t-=;,;t..1J,.;j<.~ M4x8 

55 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 8 7"1fi:R#;(sJI, I- M4 x 8 

56 Hex. socket button head screw M4 x 8 7"1fi:i\#;(s~ ~;(sJI, I- M4 x 8 

(With spr i ng washer) (1<.;j<.Jifit-:t) 

57 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 12 7"1fi:Rt,J-;f-JI, I- M4 x 12 

(With plain washer) (ijI~fit-:t) 

58 Hex. socket head cap screw M3x6(With adhesive) 7"1fi:R#;f-JI, I- M3 X 6 (Ji.1!1Jt-:t) 

59 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 6 :t-1fl:Rt-:t;f-JI, t- M4 x 6 

(With plain washer) (ijI~fif;t) 

60 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 6 7"1fi:R#;(sJI, I- M4 x 6 

(Black oxide finish) (Jl!il!!) 

61 Hex. nut M4 I :t-1i!it--:., t- M4 18: 

62 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 25 :t-1i!i:R#;f-JI, t- M4 x 25 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

1 

1 Machine shipment remove 
Wldt!Hili~lltjf 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

lset 

1 

2 

lset 

1 

180402 



04E Needle bar E 
@t~E 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

52 

3 

4 

2 

51 

5 

180315 



04E Needle bar E 
it~E 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
1 NR250070 FI are cover (L) -;; vJ":t.J,<-CLl 

2 NR250060 FI are cover (R) ? 1,.,7:t.J,<-(R) 

3 NB0QK250151 Head cover (Sl 5) ,.._._,, t::t.J,<-(S15) 

4 QK240121 Thread guard(With ceramic) S15 :kKtlil-7 (~-f--f;t) S15 

5 QK270271 Thread support apron a' ssy (Sl 5) ;ft§:j!ta:r: :;fc ':./ASSY (S15) 

6 SL270150 Thread support apron (Zl 5/Sl 5) ;ft§:j!ta:r: :;fc ':./(Z15/S15) 

7 PF270040 Thread support c I amp (TSO) ittii:fta? 7 ':./ :1 (TSQ) 

8 HT270063 Thread support c I amp set screw (YN) Ktii:fta? 7 ':./ :1.lt;I .:I<:; (YN) 

9 PF270050 Thread support spring (TSO) ;ft§:jq,1 <.:I< (TSQ) 

10 QK270150 Thread support pin (SH) ;ft§:ftal::':./(SH) 

11 A1SP10303V0Z Cross recessed pan screw M3 x 3 +'¥':Rt-:tt-~1],;jr.:; N3 X 3 

12 PF270060 Thread ho Ider spring mounting bracket Kt.ith<.:l<l!X#:177-.,, I-

13 SL270130 Thread ho Ider spr i ng-Zl 5/Sl 5 ;ft.ith<.:l<-Z15/S15 

14 SL270040 Thread holder spring mounting screw ;ft.it;1J<.:l<lli!t-:t.:l<:; 

15 A9012564 Spacer (Ro 11 bush) 5 x 6. 5 ;(.~--it(*:1•:,~:i.) 5x6.5 

16 QK270201 Thread guard disk (Sl 5) a' ssy Ktl!II-.DD. (S15) ASSY 

17 A9012548 Spacer (Ro 11 bush) 5 x 8 ;(.~--it-(~:1-.,,~.::i.) 5x8 

18 NB0QK270210 Thread guard disk bracket (Sl 5) ittlt.DD.:::f77-.,, l-(S15) 

19 RD270020 Napped p I ate #!'l!i:1v- t-

20 NB0RD270041 Thread guard disk (Upper) Ktlt.DD.(..1:) 

51 Hex. socket button head screw M6 x 8 1':lfi:Rt,J-71(1' ';,/,t(JL, I- M6 x 8 

52 Cross recessed pan screw M4 x 15 +'F:R#t-~1],;jr.:; N4 x 15 

53 Truss head screw M4 x 15 +'¥':Rt-:t l-7;(.1J,;jr.:; M4x15 

54 Truss head screw M4 x 12 +'¥':Rt-:t l-7;(.1],;jr.:; M4x12 

55 Truss head screw M4 x 8 +'¥':R# 1-7 ;(.1],;jr.:; M4 x 8 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

lset 

1 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

lset 

2 

1 

2 

1 

180402 



05 Jump 
:J -t-Y7 

2 

3 

7 

BEXT-S1501CAI I BEXT-S501CAI I/S901CAI I BEXT-S501[81 I/S901[81 I 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

8 

55 

180318 



O 5 Jump 

~~';/-;J 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B Q'TY NOTE 

1 A9012127 E type retaining ring(</>3) El!!!Jt. :I- illl (11'1' 1::ti3) 2 

2 KF230531 Ro 11 er (For take up lever) :::J CJ (3<:ff/ll) 1 

3 QK240040C Jump roller shaft ~-\'~::t:::icWi 1 Thread with adhesive coating 
.:l< ;iitllfitillllll!:/ti 

4 NB0QK240011 Jump solenoid lever ~-\'~::fLo<- 1 

5 A9056056 Rotary so I eno id CJ-?'J-~1,,/,( t:' 1 

4ER25-29 x 3 x 4 x 8 x 9 (ETL) 4ER25-29 x 3 x 4 x 8 x 9 (ETL) 

6 ME230012 Jump solenoid bracket ~-¥~::f~v/,( t:':1'7'T-:.i t- 1 

7 NB0QK240020 Jump stop lever ~-\'~::fA t--:,::fv1<- 1 

8 KN272401 Stopper eccentr i c A I- •:11<-:r.-t--t? ~ 1 

51 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 1 O 1'1fi,Xf;t;f-JI, I- N4 x 10 

52 Hex. nut M4 m 1'1i!lt--:., t- N4 33 

53 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 12(With washers) :t-1fi,xf;t,t(J1, t- N4x12("1'~1f 1<-'l'-~1ff;t) 

54 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 12 1'1fi,Xf;t,t(JI, I- N4 x 12 

55 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 18 1'1fl,Xf;t,t(JI, I- N4 x 18 

(With plain washer) ("1'~1ff;t) 

G10 180401 



14 

06 Thread guide 

*~ 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

56 

~ 
60 

2 

60 

~ 

180401 



06 

!TEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

G13 

Thread guide 
Ktii 

LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
ME240011 Tension base a' ssy(XT-S15) 7 !,~ 3 !,;!l'Assy (XT-S15) 

PG240020 Tension base cover (VS-Zl 5) 7!,~3 !,;!l':t.J,<-(VS-Z15) 

A9068032 FCW c I amp (FCW-26) FCW? '5 !, ::;f (FCW-26) 

EBY02614 C1215 • switch board with thread detection C1215 • 15;.ji;tf-;ft~f.tA-1' ,;.,-;:-£~ 

RR240660 LED oi I avoid rubber plate LEDllbil'r:1.L.~ 

RR240330 Switch board mounting base A-1' ,;.,-;:-;!l~Jlllf;t,<-A (DS) 

HT240180 SM-nut SMt-,;., I-

NB0HT240101 Lower thread detection sensor disk(YN) "Fil't~!i!l-t?!,"'t-'7'-1' A? (YN) 

KN540510 Tension wheel nut 7 !,~ 3 !,;fs,(-JL-t-,;., I-

PG240010 Tension base case a' ssy(VS-Z15) 7 !,~ 3 !,;!l''r-A Assy (VS-Z15) 

RR240300C Tension a' ssy(DS) ll'tioll'fASSY (DS) 

HT240290 Tension wheel a' ssy 7 !,~ 3 !,;ls,(-JL,ffl,t! 

NB0RR240510 Thread spring adjusting plate lftffl-'J" I {;j<5l'l§I!,~ 

RD240154 Dial tension a' ssy(DS) ~ ,( ~ JL,lftii.\Hffl (DS) 

RV240040 Thread guide p I ate upper (DSH-ZQ) Kt¥~ ::;f v- I- • ..I:. (DSH-ZQ) 

RV240050 Thread guide p I ate I ower (DSH-ZQ) Kt¥~:::fv- I-· 7' (DSH-ZQ) 

NB0QK240140 Tension base bracket· R(S15) 7!,~3 !,;!l',<-A • R(S15) 

NB0QK240150 Tension base bracket• L(S15) 7!,~3 !,;!l-,<-A • L(S15) 

QK240262 Second thread guide plate a' ssy(S15) 11!=Kt¥~::;f1,,- t-ASSY(S15) 

QK240163 Second thread guide plate(S15) 11!=Kt¥~::;f1,,- t-(S15) 

QK240170 Sponge rubber (Sl 5) A7fi!," :1.L. (S15) 

H3279, 16 needle flat cable(1200L) H3279, 16;t7'5,;., 1-'r-:1JL-(1200L) 

Cross recessed pan head tapt i te B type +*Rf.tt-,<?,;.,:1?-1'1-B?-1':1 

with flange M3x8 7'5!,"f;t M3x8 

Cross recessed pan screw M3 x 4 +*Rf.tt-,<1J,;t." M3x4 

Cross recessed pan head tapt i te B type M3 x 8 +*Rf.tt-,<?,;.,:1?-1' 1- B?-1':1 M3x8 

Hex. nut M4 I (With plain washer) 1-fllt-,;., 1- M4 Hl('l'J!Ui#l 

Hex. socket head cap screw M2 x 3 1-fllR#;fsJL, I- M2 x 3 

Hex. nut SM11/64(With washers) 1-fllt-•:,, I- SM11/64('1'Bl!~ ,<.:t-Bl!~#) 

Truss head screw M3 x 5 +*R# l-'5A1],,t." M3x5 

Cross recessed countersunk head screw M4 x 8 +*R#Jin,J,;t." M4x8 

Truss head screw M4x 10 +*R#l-'5A1J,;t." M4x10 

Hex. f I ange socket head cap screw M6 x 15 7 '5 !,"f;t:t-fllRf;t;fsJL, I- M6 x 15 

Q'TY NOTE 

lset 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 5 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

180404 



53 

07 Color change 
~~;t_ 

3 
54 

6 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

@ 

51 

@ 0 
@ 

@ 

G 

Cl 

Cl 

180406 



07 

!TEN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

613 

Color change 
~fi;;t 

LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
MR250010 Co I or change cover (VT-<:S) -@.tl:x::t.J,<-(VT-CS) 

MH790030 Co I or change marker sticker -@.tl"'<'-:t.J-~-JI, 

MG330090C Manua I connecting shaft '¥-lllllfili~-¥7 1-

MR330030 Color change motor mounting plate -@.tlI'E-1'-lll!t-t::tv- t-

MG330110 Co I or change motor (TS3617N111 E24) -@.tiI'E-1'-(TS3617N111E24) 

NF330020 High-speed co I or change cam (Sing I e head machine) il!l;il-@.tl I :t.J A (.ll{iilltll) 

A9010109 Po I yester s I i der (STW-fT150) ;fs'J A 7,( ~-(STW-FT150) 

MR330020 Co I or change base (VT-<:S) -@.tlI-<-A (VT-CS) 

A9011285 DU bush with flange(K5F1510-23) fft-t-t-DU:1-:, ~.i (K5F1510-23) 

MG330080 Co I or change set co 11 ar -@.tiI-1!•:, l-:t.J7-

MG330070 Potentiometer mounting p I ate ;fs7~~3$-1'-Jll!-f;t7:;fL,-I-

MF510010 Potentiometer (M-22E10--050) ;f-7 ~~ 3 $-1'-(1,1-22E10-050) 

NF330010 Co I or change bracket -@.tl:f77-:, I-

NF330000C Color change base block -@.tl-<-A :fc-:,? 

A9012127 E type retaining ring(¢ 3) E l!:11.1:. $ illt (IJ!j! t:ff3) 

A9010136 Ba 11 bear i ng (L -105022) ;fs-11,-<7 ') ~~(L-1050ZZ) 

1()(330160 Connecting ro 11 er shaft iIM:::i c• 

Truss head screw M5 x 8 +'i":txt-t l-'?A1J,,ir.~ M5x8 

Cross recessed pan screw M4 x 10 +'i":txt-tt--<11,,ir.~ N4x 10 

(With washers) c:;p:m1f ,<,ir.miim 

Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 8 1':lfi:tx-f;t,t(JI, I- N4 x 8 

Cross recessed pan screw M3 x 6 +'i":txt-tt--<1J,,ir.~ N3x6 

(With washers) c:;p:m1f ,<,ir.miit-tl 

Hex. socket set screw(Flat point) M4x10 1':lfi:tx-f;tJ..1:.$ ,ir.~(,P:$1;) N4x 10 

Hex. socket set screw (Cup point) M6 x 8 1':lfi:tx-f;tJ..1:.$,ir.~(( 1£J1.$t) N6x8 

Hex. socket head cap screw M3x6(With washers) 1-1ri:txt-t>l(J1, 1- Max 6 c:;p:m1f ,<,ir.miim 

Hex. socket head cap screw M6x15(With washers) 1':lfi:txt-t;f-11,1- N6x15(:;p:m1f ,<,ir.miit-t) 

Hex. socket head cap screw M5 x 15 (With washers) 1':lfi:txft,t(Jt,1- N5x15(:;p:m1f ,<,ir.miit-tl 

Hex. nut M6 m (With washers) :t-:lfit-·:i 1- M6 a41c:;p:m1f ,<,ir.m1tm 

Q'TY NOTE 

1 

1 Cut in half 
-'l'-:Sl'l=:/J-:, ~ 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

8 

8 

8 

180326 



3 
I 

I 
I 

8 

S1 501CBI I I BEX1-

5 
I 

I 
I 

,so325 



OBA Drive A 

l~i!JA 
!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 

1 NF310020 Main shaft motor bear i ng p I ate :,Ub'r-?--~::1v- t-

2 A9010135 Bear i ng (6002ZZNR) ~lit'.:&:fib~ (6002ZZNR) 

3 A9020255 Timing be It (Bl 50S3M1596) ? ,( :i: :;1"~Ji, t- (B150S3M1596) 

4 NF310140 Main shaft motor drive pulley(S3M,P20) :,Ub'r-? -IHIJ ::1- •J - (S3M, P20) 

5 NF310010 Main shaft motor base p I ate :,Ub'r-?-~-.7.::1v-t-

6 EDY00430 200W servo motor(TS4747N3221E600) 200W-it-;fs'r-?- (TS4747N3221 E600) 

7 NF310000 Mount plate ~'7:; t-::1v- t-

8 NF310040 Main shaft I ower pu 11 ey (S3M, P30) :,Ub"'I<" ::1- 1J - (S3M. P30) 

9 A9011339 P i I I ow b I ock (UFL002) l::1J-:;f1J-:,? (UFL002) 

10 NF310030 Lower shaft "'l<"fib 

11 MR220020 Lower shaft connecting coup I i ng (VT-<:S) "'l<"Jdiil~:b-:, ::1 1J :;1"(VT-CS) 

51 Hex. socket head cap screw M5x12(With washers) 1'1fi~t-hl•Ji, t- M5x 12("1'm1f 1<-'l'-m1t#l 

52 Hex. socket set screw (Cup point) MS x 6 1'1fl~t-:l"Jt.Jl-'l'-~« 1£31-*l M5x6 

53 Hex. socket countersunk head screw MS x 1 0 1'1fl~t-:l".IID.;fsJi, t- M5 x 10 

54 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 12(With washers) :t-1fi~t-:t;f,Ji,t- M4x12("1'm1f 1<-'l'-m1ft-:t) 

55 Hex. socket head cap screw MS x 12 1'1fl~t-:t;f,JI, t- M5 x 12 

56 Plain washer ¢5x ¢13xt1. 6 :,p:m;t: ,t,5x ,t,13xt1.6 

57 Hex. socket head cap screw MS x 15 1'1fl~t-:t;f,Ji, t- M5 x 15 

(With spr i ng washer) <,<-'l'-m;t:t-:tl 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

180401 



088 Drive B 
mlt.JB 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 14 

52 

180404 



08B Drive B 

l~i!JB 
!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 

1 NF310110 Upper shaft cover stay ..l:Jdi:/J1(-.A7-

2 NF250030 Upper shaft cover .. l:Jdi:IJ,<-

3 MS310060 Rotary angle label (VT-01Cll) liil~1fl '5~J1,(VT-01CII) 

4 MR310080 Pulley flange :1-•J-77~,; 

5 MR310033 Main shaft upper pu 11 ey (S3M, P=60) :,Ubl:. :1- 'J - (S3M, P=60) 

6 NF310100 angle gauge ffitt 

7 NF310060 Bearing bracket (Upper shaft) Wi:\lt:1'5-'T-:., I- (.!:.fill) 

8 A9011340 Pi I low block (UFL004) I:: IJ - ::f IJ •:.,? (UFL004) 

9 NF310050 Upper shaft .!:.fib 

10 A9013071 Coup I i ng (MCJl 6-6-6) :1J-:., :;f IJ ~lj' (MCJl 6-6-6) 

11 NF310130 Encoder bracket I.~=i-'$:1'5-'T':I I-

12 MF510000 Encoder(With circle bracket) I.~::J-'$-(;/;I.l!l!::f'5-'T-:., t-f;t) 

(TS5307N510) (TS5307N510) 

13 NF250040 Encoder cover I.~=i-'$:IJ,<-

14 NF310120 Connecto bracket =i.:l'-?11:1'5-'T-:., I-

15 NF250010 Acrylic plate 7'?'))1,:;ft.,-t,. 

16 NF250020 Upper shaft pu 11 ey cover ..l:.~:;f-•J-:IJ1<-

17 MH790030 Co I or change marker sticker ~~-1'-:/J-~-JI, 

51 Truss head screw M4 x 6 +'¥':1\# l-'5A1J,.:l'-,; M4x6 

52 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x lO(With washers) 1'1f!:1\#;fsJI, 1- M4x 10("1'.liff 1<.:l'-Jiff#l 

53 Hex. nut M5 I (With spr i ng washer) 1'1l! T-:., 1- M5 HIC1 <.:l'-Jifff;t) 

54 Plain washer ¢5x ¢13xt1. 6 "!'Jiff ,t,5x ,t,13xt1.6 

55 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M3 x 6 +'¥':1\#Jm,J,.:l'-,; M3x6 

56 Hex. socket set screw (Cup point) M6 x 8 1'1f!:1\#J.l:.;1.:l'-,;(< 1£3j.:$t) M6x8 

57 Hex. socket head cap screw M5 x 18 1'1f!:1\#;fsJI, I- M5 x 18 

(With spr i ng washer) (I (.:l'-Jifff;t) 

58 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x8(With washers) 1'1f!:1\#;fsJI, I- M4 X 8 ("!'Jiff 1(.:l'-Jiff#) 

59 Plain washer ¢6x ¢16xt1. 6 "!'Jiff ,t,6x ,t,16xt1.6 

60 Hex. nut M6 I (With spr i ng washer) 1'1l! T •:., I- M6 141 (1 <.:l'-Jifff;J-) 

61 Hex. socket head cap screw M6 x 8 1'1f!:1\#;fsJI, I- M6 x 8 

62 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 12 1'1f!:1\#;fsJI, I- M4 x 12 

63 Hex. nut M4 I (With plain washer) 1'1f!t--:., t- M4 1~("1'.liff#) 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

180404 



08[ Drive C 
m1t.1c 

54 

4 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

5 

54 

5 

4 

/!) 

/!) 55 
/!) 

/!) 

180401 



oac Drive C 

l~i!JC 
!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 

1 NF310080 Tension bracket 7:.,~3:.,:;177,;, t-

2 NF310090 Tension base bracket 7:.,~3:.,~-A:177':I t-

3 A9019142 Id I er (TPCFN40-26) 7' ,( t:7-(TPCFN40-26) 

4 A9012602 Meta I co 11 ar (NCLB12-16-12) ;tji :b 7- (NCLB12-16-12) 

5 NF310070C Id I er base 7',( t:7-~-A 

51 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 10(With washers) 11:1i!l'.Af-:t;f-Jt, t- N4x 10('1'Ji;t ,t:l<Ji;tt-:t) 

52 Hex. nut M5 m 1':1fit-,;, t- N5 33 

53 Hex. head bolt M5x30 ;;'1:1fi,t(JI, t- N5 x 30 

54 Hex. socket head cap screw M12 x 30 1':1i!l'.Af-:t,t(J1, t- N12x30 

55 Hex. socket head cap screw M6x15(With washers) ;;'1:1fl,Xf;t;f-JI, t- N6 x 15 ('l'Ji;t 1<'1<,Ji;tf;t) 

56 Hex. socket head cap screw M5x10(With washers) ;;'1:1fl,xf;t;f-JI, t- N5 x 10 ('l'Ji;t ,<'1<,li;tf;t) 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

1 

1 

3 

3 

2 

180401 



10A Pantograph drive A 
~mlt.JA 

53 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

57 

14 

2 

180322 



10A Pantograph drive A 
~l~i!JA 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
1 FR92380438A520A Square pantograph a' ssy 380 x 438 (P=520) l!!l1i'l*Assy 380 x 438 (P=520) 

2 A9012437C Knob nut ( ¢ 32 M6) / ::ft"".I 1-((/,32 M6) 

3 NF730060 Product pantograph stay a' ssy (CBm) !lilli*A 'r-Assy (CBm) 

4 MH730030 Product pantograph ho Id spring (L) !J\!,ll,Wjljl:i:1<.:t- (L) 

5 MR730050 Base block ,(-A✓ CJ".1? 

7 MR730061 SI ide plate A?-1' t,:':;fi,.,-1-

6 LA730610 Positioning pin itr11:~.it;fsJL, I-

8 NF730080 Product pantograph stay (L) !J\!illi*A'f-(L) 

9 A9019072 Plain washer(4x¢13xt1.2) :,P:J!lht(IJIJ'i::4X (/,13xt1. 2) 

10 MR730101 Protect spacer ~aA,(--lj--

11 MR730120 Stay mounting base (L) A'f-lD!f;t,(-A(L) 

12 MH730020 Product pantograph ho Id spring (R) !J\!,ll,*jljl:i:1<.:t-(R) 

13 NF730070 Product pantograph stay (R) ll!i!li*A'r-(R) 

14 MR730110 Stay mounting base (R) A'f-lli!f;t-<-A(R) 

15 MR730025 Product pantograph stay bracket !l,ll,*A'r-:1'7-'T".I I-

51 Truss head screw M3 x 12 +'¥~# 1-?AIJ,,:t-,; M3x12 

52 Domed cap nut M3 m (With washers) :r-11'1Qt- ._, 1- M3 3~ c:,p:mfl ,<.:t-mfl#l 

53 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 8 1'1i'l~f;t;f-J1, I- M4x8 

54 Hex. nut M4 m :t-1i'lt- ._, I- M4 33 

55 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 1 O 1'1i'l~f;t;f-J1, 1- M4x 10 

(With spr i ng washer) c,<.:t-m:1t:#l 

56 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 8 1'1i'!~f;t;fsJL, I- M4x8 

(With spr i ng washer) (I <.:t-mflf;J-) 

57 Domed cap nut M4 m 1'1i'!Qt- ._, I- M4 3~ 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

1 

4 

1 set 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

6 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

180326 



108 Pantograph drive B 
~mlt.JB 

58 

®w 
BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

9 

11111111 

i1111111lliill111111111111 

11111 

5 

56 

56 

180404 



1 0 B Pantograph drive B 
~l~i!JB 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
1 NF480130 H-shaft connecting shaft Hfdliifli!i$;-v 7 I-

2 MR480230 H-shaft motor timing pu 11 ey Hfdl'E-1Z-li'tllll -;/- IJ-

3 A9020256 Timing be It (B150S3M261) 1Z ,( :i: :;1"~Ji, I- (B150S3M261) 

4 MR480220 H. V-shaft motor drive pu 11 ey HV~'E-1Z-IHIJ-:/- 1J-

5 NF480140 Pantograph drive be It tension bracket ~llml!J~Jl,l-7:;$,3:;-;/7'7,;, I-

6 NF480120 H-shaft motor bracket Hfdi'E-1Z-:1'5'r,;, I-

7 EDY00430 200W servo motor(TS4747N3221E600) 200W"t-;fs'E-1Z- (TS4747N3221 E600) 

8 NF250150 Rear cover (Upper) 'J-\";/Jl(-(..1:.) 

9 NF250050 H-shaft connecting shaft cover Htdli!Ui!i$;-v7 t-;IJ1<-

51 Hex. socket head cap screw MS x 15 1'1f!Rt-J-;fsJI, I- M5 x 15 

52 Hex. socket set screw (Cup point) M5x6 1'1f!Rt-J-Jt.Jl;j,.~(< 1£31-*l M5x6 

53 Hex. nut MS m 1'1fit-•:, I- M5 38 

54 Hex. head bolt M5x15 1'1fl ;fsJI, t- M5 x 15 

55 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x15(With washers) 1'1f!Rt-J-;fsJ1, t- M4x15("1'm~ ,<,i,.m~MJ 

56 Truss head screw M4 x 6 +'¥'RM t-'5A1J,,i,.~ M4x6 

57 Plain washer ¢5x ¢16xt1. 6 "I'm~ ,t,5x ,t,16xt1.6 

58 Hex. socket head cap screw MS x 15 1'1f!Rt-J-;fsJI, I- M5 x 15 

(With spr i ng washer) c,<,i,.m~Ml 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

180404 



10c Pantograph drive C 
~mlt.Jc 

16 
17 

16 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

12 

~~66 

~67 

51 

180327 



1 0 C Pantograph drive C 
~l~i!JC 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
1 NF480060 H-rai I base mounting stay H v-Jt,±~lliHtA =t-

2 NF480010 H-rai I base(L) Ht..,-Jt,±~(L) 

3 A9011339 Pi I low block (UFL002) t:: • -:1• -:.,? (UFL002) 

4 NF480020C H-shaft LM ra i I base p I ate HflbLM v-Jt,~-A -;Iv- I-

5 NF480030 LM guide (2SRS15MUU+51 OLM) LM:/f,( 1"(2SRS15MUU+510LM) 

6 NF480050 H-shaft s I i de bracket (L) HfdiA:H l":1'7'7"•:., 1-(L) 

7 NF250070 H-rai I cover (L) Hv-Jt,:IJ1<-(L) 

8 MR480180 H-shaft drive pu 11 ey HflblH!J"7- 1J-

9 MR480160 Timing be It (020-MA3-20000E-l) 1' ,( S. ':/'7 ~JI, I- (020-MA3-20000E-L) 

10 NBOHH481980 ¢19 clamp (/)19tll'J? '7 ';/-;/ 

11 MR480011 H-shaft belt clamp Htdi~Jt,1-?'7':./"7 

12 NF480080 H-shaft be It base (L) Hfib~JI, 1-~-A (L) 

13 A9012051 E type retaining ring ¢6 E!r!.lt.Jlila (/)6 

14 NF480090 H-shaft be It tension bracket Hfdi~Jt, 1-=t':/~3 ':./:1'7'7"-:i I-

15 MR480250 H-shaft be It tension shaft Htdi~Jl,l-"f':./~3':./~-\'71-

16 A9012164 Thrust washer (R-TW0815) Jl,- • ':./A7A l-'J-:J~-\'-(R-TW0815) 

17 MR480190 H-shaft timing pulley Hflb~l!J-;/- 1J-

51 Hex. socket head cap screw M5 x 12 1'11'1'.Af;t;fsJI, I- M5 x 12 

(With spr i ng washer) (,<,i<J!l:lt;f;t) 

52 Plain washer ¢5x ¢16xt1. 6 :,P:J!l:\t: (/)5x (/)16xt1.6 

53 Hex. socket head cap screw M5 x 15 1'11'1,Xf;t;fsJI, I- M5 x 15 

(With spr i ng washer) (1<'1<J!l:lt:f;t) 

54 Hex. nut M5 I 1'11'11"-:.i 1- M5 HI 

55 Plain washer ¢5x ¢13xt1. 6 :;p:J!l:lt; (/)5x (/)13xt1.6 

56 Hex. socket head cap screw M5 x 18 :t-11'1,xf;t;fsJI, I- M5 x 18 

(With spr i ng washer) (/ <-'l<J!l:\t:f;t) 

57 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 10(With washers) 1'11'1'.At-:t;f(Jt, 1- M4x 10(:,P:J!l:\t: ,<,i<J!l:lt;f;t) 

58 Hex. socket head cap screw M6x15(With washers) :t-11'1,xf;t;tsJI, 1- M6 x 15 (:;p:J!l:lt; ,<'1<.l!l:lt:f;t) 

59 Hex. f I ange socket head cap screw M5 x 20 7 7 ';,/~f;t:t-11'1,xf;t;tsJI, I- M5 x 20 

60 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 5 1'11'1'.Af;t;fsJI, I- M4 x 5 

61 Hex. socket head cap screw M3 x 1 O 1'11'1'.Af;t;fsJI, I- M3 x 10 

62 PI a in washer ¢ 3 x ¢ 7 x tl. 0 :;p:J!l:lt; (/)3x (/)7xt1.0 

63 Hex. socket head cap screw M3 x 8 :t-11'1,xf;t;fsJI, I- M3 x 8 

(With spr i ng washer) (/ <'1<l!l:lt:f;t) 

64 Truss head screw M4 x 6 +'f''.Af;t 1-7 Al]\,;<~ M4 X 6 

65 Hex. socket head cap screw M5 x 18 1'11'1,Xf;t;fsJI, I- M5 x 18 

66 Hex. socket head cap screw M5x10(With washers) 1'11'1,xf;t;fsJI, I- M5 x 10 (:,P:J!l:\t: 1<'1<J!l:\t:f;t) 

67 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 12(With washers) 1'11'1,Xf;t;fsJI, I- M4 x 12 (:,P:J!l:\t: 1<'1<J!l:\t:f;t) 

68 Hex. nut M5 II 1'11'11" •:., I- M5 23 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 1203mn/1 piece 
1203mn/1* 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

180404 



100 Pantograph drive D 
~mlt.JD 

5B 

3 

5B 

59 

19 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

51 

9 

70 

7 

63 

11 

1B0404 



1 0 D Pantograph drive D 
~l~i!JD 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
1 NF480060 H-rai I base mounting stay H v-Jt,±~lliHtA =t-

2 A9011339 P i I I ow b I ock (UFL002) t::c-:;fc -:1? (UFL002) 

3 NF250060 H-rai I cover (R) Hv-Jt,:/u<-(R) 

4 NF480000 H-rai I base(R) Hv-Jl,±~(R) 

5 NF480100 H-shaft sensor mounting plate Hfdl-t?:...-'t-lliHt:fv- t-

6 EDY01000 Photo i nterruppter (LG2A18D2) 7 ,t H' :... :\I '7 :1 :\I (LG2A 18D2) 

7 NF480020C H-shaft LM ra i I base p I ate HfdlLM v-Jt,-<-A :1 v- t-

8 NF480030 LM guide (2SRS1 SMUU+Sl OLM) LM;lj-( t:(2SRS15MUU+510LM) 

9 NB0HH481980 </,19 clamp c,()1911] 1)? 7 :.,:;f 

10 MR480160 Timing be It (020-MA3-20000E-l) :\I,( S :.,Jj'-<Jt, t- (020-MA3-20000E-L) 

11 MR480180 H-shaft drive pu 11 ey HfdllHIJ:f- 1J-

12 MR480011 H-shaft belt clamp Hfdl-<J1, t-? 7 :.,:;f 

13 NF480040 H-shaft s I i de bracket (R) HfdiA'7-< t::1'7'r•:,, HR) 

14 NF480070 H-shaft be It base (R) Hfdi-<Jt, t--<-A (R) 

15 NF480110 H-shaft sensor detection p I ate Hfdl-t?:...-'t-lt.t:l:ll'\" 

16 A9012051 E type retaining ring </,6 El!!!l.l:..>lila c/)6 

17 NF480090 H-shaft be It tension bracket Hfdl-<J1, t-=;-:.,~3 :...:1'7'r-:1 t-

18 MR480250 H-shaft be It tension shaft Hfdl-<J1,t-=;-:.,~3:.,~-\'7 t-

19 A9012164 Thrust washer (R-TW081 S) Jt,-CJ:.,A7A t-'J-:1~-v-(R-TW0815) 

20 MR480190 H-shaft timing pulley Hfdll/!:li!J:1- 1J-

51 Hex. socket head cap screw MS x 12 1':lfl?\t-:l",t(JI, t- M5 x 12 

(With spr i ng washer) (1<'1'J!l!ltt-:t) 

52 Plain washer </,Sx </,16xt1. 6 :ip:Ji1?£ c,()5x c,()16xt1.6 

53 Hex. socket head cap screw MS x 1 S 7':lfl?\t-:1",t(JI, t- M5 x 15 

(With spr i ng washer) (1<'1'l!l!ltt-:t) 

54 Hex. nut MS I 1':lflt--:1 t- M5 HI 

55 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 10(With washers) 1':lfl?\t-:t;f-Jt, t- M4x 10(:,P:Ji!lt 1<'1'li!ltt-:t) 

56 Plain washer </,Sx </,13xt1. 6 :ip:Ji1?£ c/)5x c,()13xt1.6 

57 Hex. socket head cap screw MS x 18 1':lfl?\t-:t;f-JI, t- M5 x 18 

(With spr i ng washer) (I <'l'J!l1'£t,t) 

58 Truss head screw M4 x 6 +'F?\# t-7A1],,;.~ M4x6 

59 Hex. f I ange socket head cap screw MS x 20 7 7 :.,~#7':lfl?\#;f-JI, t- M5 X 20 

60 Hex. socket head cap screw M6x1S(With washers) 1':lfl?\t-:t;f-Jt, t- M6x15(:,P:Ji1'£ 1<'1'l!l!ltt-:tl 

61 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x8(With washers) 1':lfl?\#,t(JI, t- M4 x 8 (:,P:J!l!it 1<'1'J!l!it#) 

62 Truss head screw M3 x 4 +'F?\# t-7A1],,;.~ M3x4 

63 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x S 1':lfl?\t-:t;f-JI, t- M4 x 5 

64 Hex. socket head cap screw M3 x 10 7':lfl?\t-:l";f-JI, t- M3 x 10 

65 Hex. socket head cap screw MS x 18 1':lfl?\t-:l",t(JI, t- M5 x 18 

66 PI a in washer </, 3 x </, 7 x tl. 0 :ip:J!l1?£ c/)3x c,()7xt1.0 

67 Hex. socket head cap screw M3 x 8 1':lfl?\t-:t;f-JI, t- M3 x 8 

(With spr i ng washer) (1<'1'lll!itt-:tl 

68 Hex. socket head cap screw MSxlO(With washers) 1':lfl?\t-:l",t(JI, t- M5 x 10 (:,P:J!l!it 1<'1'J!l1?£M) 

69 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 12(With washers) 1':lfl?\t-:t,t(JI, t- M4 x 12 (:ip:J!l1?£ 1<'1'J!l1?£M) 

70 Hex. socket head cap screw M4xS(With washers) 1':lfl?\#;f-JI, t- M4 X 5 (:ip:Ji1?£ 1<'1'Ji1?£#) 

71 Hex. nut MS n 1':lflt--:1 t- M5 28: 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 1203mn/1 piece 
1203mn/1* 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

180404 



1DE Pantograph drive E 
~mlt.JE 

17 
61 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

58 
57 

51 

2 

3 

52 

4 

53 

5 

54 

6 

180404 



1 0 E Pantograph drive E 
~l~i!J E 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
1 NF480150 V-shaft guide pantograph frame a' ssy Vfdl:f;p;i~:, L,-.b.Assy 

2 MR480111 V-shaft belt clamp Vfdl-<11, H7 7 ':J -:t 

3 MR480050 V-shaft be It c I amp spacer Vfdl-<11, I-? 7 ':J-:IA-<-"'7-

4 MR480021 V-shaft s I i de bracket VfdlA7-1' t::177-:, I-

5 A9015062 Po I yethy I ene wear tape (1 / 4) *') I.'f-1.,':J?:,:: 7-j---:/(1/4) 

6 NF480180 LM guide(2SRS15MUU+730LMS) LM:lf-< t: (2SRS15NUU+730LMS) 

7 NF480170 Bear i ng p I ate (V-shaft) Wi:\lt-:/v-1- (Vfdl) 

8 A9010133 Bear i ng (FL608ZZ) -< 7 ') ':J/f (FL608ZZ) 

9 MR480040 V-shaft stud VfdiA?':1 t: 

10 A9013083 Wave washer WW-8 it~* W-8 

11 MR480060 V-shaft drive shaft VtUUUdi 

12 MR480071 V-shaft guide side cover Vfdl:f;p;iffllJiii:lu<-

13 MR480090 V-shaft guide side bracket Vfdl:f;p;iffllJiii:1'7'7-:i I-

14 NF480160 V-shaft guide pantograph frame Vfdl:f;p;i~:, 1.,-.L,. 

15 NF250100 V-shaft guide cover Vfdi:f;Pl:lu<-

16 MR790010 Scale seal A?"-Jl,~-JI, 

17 A9020256 Timing be It (Bl 50S3M261) ?-1' :i: ':J/f-<11, I- (B150S3M261) 

18 MR480240 V-shaft motor timing pu 11 ey Vfdl~-?-~lll-:/- 1J-

51 Hex. socket head cap screw M5 x 15 (With washers) i-1fl'.Af;t;r,11, 1- N5x15(iJI~fi ,<,i<~fif;:1-) 

52 Hex. socket head cap screw M3x8(With washers) 1'1fi'.Af;t;r,J1, I- M3 X 8 (ijI~* 1<-'l<-~fif;j-) 

53 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M4 x 8 +'f''.Af;:1-.DD.JJ,;j<.,; M4 x 8 

54 Hex. socket head cap screw M3 x 8 7'1fi'.Af;t;f<JI, I- M3 x 8 

55 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x15(With washers) 1'1i!l'.Af;t;fsJI, 1- N4x15(iJI~fi ,<,i<~fif;:1-) 

56 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 5 7'1fi'.Af;t;f<JI, I- M4 x 5 

57 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M4 x 10 +'f''.Af;t.DD.1J,-'l<,,; M4x10 

58 Truss head screw M4 x 6 +'f''.Af;t 1-7 Al]\;!<,; M4 X 6 

59 Hex. socket head cap screw M4 x 25 1'1fi'.Af;t;fsJI, I- N4 x 25 

60 Hex. nut M4 m (With spr i ng washer) :t-1i!l1"-;, I- M4 3~ (1<'1<~fii<t) 

61 Hex. socket set screw (Cup point) M5 x 6 1'1i!l'.Af;t Jt.,t -'l<-,; (( 1£11-$1;) NS x 6 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

lset 

1 

1 

1 

1 590nm 

1 

1 

2 

4 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

180404 



5B 

16 

1DF Pantograph drive F 

4 

51 

51 

5 

~mlt.JF 

5 ////// 

57 

9 

14 
15 

B 7 

51 

51 

6 
55 

52 

51 

59 

A 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 22 21 

21 1B0326 



1 0 F Pantograph drive F 
~l~i!J F 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
1 NF250080 V-shaft rear cover Vfdl•J~;IJJ<-

2 NF480220 V-shaft sensor mounting p I ate B Vfdl-t?~-'j--Jlll#:1v- t-B 

3 EDY01000 Photo i nterruppter (LG2A18D2) 7 ;t H' ~ 11 '5 :11' (LG2A 18D2) 

4 NF250090 V-shaft motor cover Vflb'E-1'-:IJJ<-

5 NF480200 V-shaft motor cover mounting stay Vfdl'E-1'-:IJJ<-lli!#A'f-

6 NF480140 Pantograph drive be It tension bracket ~Ui!l-<Jvt-'f~~3~:1'5'T-:i t-

7 NF480190 V-shaft motor bracket Vfdl'E-11-:1'5'7-:i t-

8 MR480220 H, V-shaft motor drive pu 11 ey HVflb'E-1'-IHIJ':1- •J-

9 EDY00420 100W servo motor(TS4746N3221E600) lO0W-lj--;fs'E-1'- (TS4746N3221 E600) 

10 NF480240 V-shaft joint bracket (L) Vfdl~3,(~t-:1'5'T-:i HL) 

11 NF480210 V-shaft sensor mounting p I ate A Vfdl-t?~-'j--Jlll#:1v- t-A 

12 NF480230 V-shaft joint bracket (R) Vflb~3,(~t-:1'5'T•;, HR) 

13 MR480260 V-shaft be It tension shaft Vfdl-<Jvt-'f~~3~~-\'7 t-

14 A9012559 Sma 11 head hex. socket head cap screw ,J,fUi;tsJL-t-

(SNS-M4 x 6-SD-V A) (SNS-M4 x &-SD-VA) 

15 MR480200 V-shaft drive pu 11 ey Vfdllini!J:1-•J-

16 MR480170 Timing be It (015-MA3-20000E-l) 1' -1' :i: ~'f -<Jv t- (015-MA3-20000E-L) 

17 A9068156 Miniature c I amp (MB-2) :i: =? '5 ~:;f(MB-2) 

18 MR480291 V-shaft sensor p I ate Vfdl-t?~-'j--:;fL,- t-

19 MR480300 V-shaft pu 11 ey bracket Vfdl:1- 1J-:1'5'T-:i t-

20 A9012051 E type retaining ring ¢6 Ell!!.lt.Jlila ,t,6 

21 A9012164 Thrust washer (R-TW0815) JL,-IJ~A7A t-'J-:,~,y-(R-TW0815) 

22 MR480210 V-shaft timing pulley Vfdlliti!J:1-•J-

51 Truss head screw M4 x 6 +'¥':R# t-'5Al],;j<.~ M4x6 

52 Cross recessed pan screw M3 x 4 +'¥':R#t--<1J,;j<.~ M3x4 

53 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x8(With washers) 1-11'1:R#;fsJL, t- M4x8(!jlm:lfi 1<.;j<.m:lfi#l 

54 Hex. socket head cap screw M5x10(With washers) 1'11'1:R#;fsJL, t- M5x10(!j!Ji:lfi ,<;j<.Ji:lfi#) 

55 Hex. nut MS m 1'1i'lt--:i t- M5 38: 

56 Hex. socket head cap screw MS x 15 1-11'1:R#;fsJL, t- M5 x 15 

57 Hex. socket set screw (Cup point) MS x 6 1'11'1:R#.lt.Jl;j<.~(< 1£31-~) M5x6 

58 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x15(With washers) 1-11'1:R#;fsJL, t- M4x15(!j!Ji:lfi ,<;j<.Ji:lfi#l 

59 Hex. socket button head screw MS x 10 1'1i'!:R#;ts1' ~;fsJL, t- M5 x 10 

(With washers) (!jlm:lfi ,<*li:lt#l 

60 Plain washer ¢5x ¢13xt1. 6 :.P:m:lt ,t,5x ,t,13xt1.6 

61 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x 12(With washers) 1-11'1:R#;fsJL, t- M4x12(!j!Ji:lfi ,<;j<.Ji:lfi#l 

62 Cross recessed pan screw M2. 6 x 5 +'¥':R#t--<1J,;j<.~ N2.6x5 

63 Hex. f I ange socket head cap screw M3 x 6 7'5~~#1-11'1:R#;fsJL, t- M3x6 

64 Hex. nut M4 n 1-11'11" •;, t- M4 23 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 1365mn/1 piece 
1365mn/1* 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

180404 



,,~ control ~ 

t,i~A 

(!) 

(J)/1) 

Q) 
/ // l:: / -;::- (j) 

-1 ) (J/ 
(!) 

aEx,-s,so,ca\ \ \ 

\ ', 
~ ) = 

I 
5 

I 
3 

.., 

0 

--= 
~ 

/_,.// 

//',I~ 

/ 
..-/ 

/ 
'-, ,//// 

\ 
\ s, 



1 1 A Control A 
ffilj~A 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
1 NF250120 XT automat bracket cover XT:t-t-"'1'-;., t-:1'57•:, t-:IJ,<-

2 EP537640 LED ON-OFF sw i tch cab I e LEDJ.. iJIJSW7- :1 JI, 

3 NF510030 XT automat mounting bracket XT,t- t--,r-;., t-n#:177-;., t-

4 EAY142A1 XT automat XT:t- t-"'1'-;., t-

5 A9054063 USB-111emory BGB(RUF2-KRBGA-BK) USB;t 'I: 1J 8GB (RUF2-KR8GA-BK) 

6 NF510020 Emergency stop switch bracket ~~'ill;l'J.1:.SW:1'57•:i t-

7 NF250110 Emergency stop switch bracket cover ~~'iil;i$J.l:.SW:177•:, t-:IJ,<-

8 EDY01050 Power sticker (Bl 450 for XT power unit) i<'J-,:;-Jt,(B1450 XT,<'J-.:i.=.-;., Hill 

9 A9052111 VT-servo power switch ABL-21-15N3 OMRON VT-lj--;lsitil:A-1'•:,-3'- A8L-21-15N3 ,t.L.IJ~ 

10 A9019145 Emergency stop switch name plate(HWAV-27) ~~'ill;l'J.1:.SWt!,ffi (HWAV-27) 

11 A9052105 Push button switch for emergency stop (HWl E-BV40) ~~'ill;i$J.1:.Jlljljl,:;;1(1! ~A-1'-;., -3'- (HW1E-BV40) 

51 Truss head screw M4 x 6 +'¥':tx# t-'5A1J,-'l',,; M4x6 

52 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x8(With washers) 11::lil:tx#;lsJL, t- M4 x 8 (,P:~:;t 1(-'l',~:;t#) 

53 Hex. socket head cap screw M5x10(With washers) 11::lil:tx#;i(Jt, t- N5x10(,P:Ji:;ti ,<-'l',Ji:;titt) 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

180405 



11 B Control B 
tlJfilJB 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

51 

180323 



1 1 B Control B 

ffi!J~B 
!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 

1 NF510010 LED board mounting bracket LED.i;;ffilli!#:1'5'T-:i t-

2 EBY03870 61420 LED board Gl 420 LED;ts- t: 

3 NF250130 Acrylic plate 7'? 'JJL,:;fL,,-t-

4 EBY03850 B1411 XT driver board B1411 XT t:'5-f ,<-;ts- t: 

5 NF510000 Driver board bracket t:'5,( ,<-;ts- t::1'57':I t-

6 A9068155 Heat resisting colgate tube(KCN19-10) iflll!l!l! ::::i JL-?'- t-'1- .i- :1(KCN19-10) 

7 NF250080 V-shaft rear cover Vfdl 1J-\7:1:JJ<-

8 NF250000C Cable cover 'T-:1JL,:l:JJ<-

9 A9068108 MUTSUMI miracle base MB-30 J.,. ':IS. S. 7? JL,;o(-A MB-30 

51 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x6(With washers) 1'1i!l:1x#;fsJL, t- M4x6(:,P:~:lt: ,<*~:It#) 

52 Cross recessed pan screw M2. 6 x 5 +'F:tx#t-,(1J,*~ N2.6x5 

53 Truss head screw M3 x 6 +'F:tx# t-'5AI]'*~ M3x6 

54 Truss head screw M4 x 6 +'F:tx# t-'5AI]'*~ M4x6 

55 Truss head screw M4 x 1 O +'F:1x#t-'5A'l'*~ M4x10 

56 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M4 x 8 +'F:tx#Jillll'*~ M4x8 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

180327 



11 [ Control C 
tlJfilJC 

53 

BEXT-S1501 CB I I I 

6 1 

54 

55 

180330 



1 1 C Control C 
ffi!J~C 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B 
1 NF510060 Switched-111ode power supply mounting bracket ;;I.,( •:,"3'-:.,~tffi:ID!#:1'57':/ t-

2 A9067026 B1420 power supply LFP240-24--0J1R C0SEL B1420tll: LFP240-24-GJ1R :::i--1:?JL, 

3 EDY00920 DC fan 311 0KL-05W-B60 (For Sing I e head) DC77:., 3110KL-05W-B60(.!l!-iillll/ll) 

4 NF510070 Fan bracket ::,7:.,:;f77-;1 t-

5 EFY00040 Servo driver bracket (CBm) -!j--;F- t:''5-1' ,<-:1'57-:J HCBm) 

6 EDY00410 AC servo driver(VT servo) AC-lj--;fs t:''5-1' ,<-(VT-!j--;fs) 

7 EBY03840 Bl 420 power board B1420,<'J-;F-- t: 

8 NF510040 Switch board mounting bracket sw~~ID!#:1'5'7•:i t-

9 NF510050 Sw i tch board pane I sw~~1<-::1<J1, 

51 Cross recessed pan screw M3 x 8 +'i":txt-:tt--<1J,;j,.~ N3x8 

(With washers) (:;p:~fi ,<'1'-~1i#) 

52 Truss head screw M4 x 30 +'i":tx# t-7;;1.,1,,i,.~ M4x30 

53 Hex. socket head cap screw M4x8(With washers) 11::lil:tx#;f(JL, t- M4 X 8 (:;p:~fi 1<'1'-~1i#) 

54 Cross recessed pan screw M4 x 1 0 +'i":tx#t--<,J,;j,.~ N4x 10 

(With washers) (:;p:~fi ,<'1'-~1i#) 

55 Truss head screw M3 x 4 +'i":tx# t-7;;1.,1,,i,.~ M3x4 

G13 

Q'TY NOTE 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

180401 



12 Spool holder 

*n. 

53 

55 

15~ 

55 

51 

4 

51 

55 10 

180401 



1 2 Spool holder 

!TEN LIST No. DESCRIPTION ffllii ::B Q'TY NOTE 

1 NF710120 Spool holder a' ssy(XT-S15) Rt:i'.!:-j-Assy (XT-S15) lset 

2 RD710340 Gui de base (15 need I es) -Ji,( i:~-A (15tl-) 2 

3 RD710370 Hose ho Id bracket ;fs-AJ.1:../1:lt~ 1 

4 RD710330 Thread guide base J:.;tt-jj.,( i,:~-A 5 

5 RD710380 Number seal ffl:-ij-~-JI, 1 

6 RV710050 DB3-6 x 4 antistatic doub I e tube DB3-6x4 'ltl'ill!J;J.l:.2)17'.:i-:1 Cut product 
iillllr:IIJI,§l, 

7 NF710140 Spool holder base bracket (Rear) RtlIT~-A:17'T-:., Hf.It) 1 

8 NF710130 Spool ho Ider base bracket (Front) ;tt:tt-j-~-A:17'T•:, HM) 1 

9 PG240030 Thread co 11 ar base a' ssy (VS-215) Rt• ~-AAssy (VS-Zl 5) 1 

10 RV240180 Tube ho Ider (D-ZQ) 'T .1-:f,t-J1,1f-(D-ZQ) 1 

11 PG240040 Thread co 11 ar base (VS-215) Rt• ~-A (VS-Z15) 1 

12 A9012438 Spacer (Nomi na I size 3 x 8) A~--lj--(iJ!Jlt::3x8) 2 

13 RV240110 Fe It (DSH-ZQ) 7 :,:JI, I- (DSH-ZQ) 1 

14 RV240100 Fe It frame (DSH-ZQ) 7 :,: JI, I-~ (DSH-ZQ) 1 

15 KF710390 Spool holder felt (8 x 34 x ¢ 70) Rt:tt 7 :,:JI, I- (Bx 34x </J 70) 1 5 Included items(JAPAN only) 
f.lllll.!l.(li!ll1'!©3i-) 

16 NB0HT710000 Spool holder pin Kt:ttt::::; 1 5 

17 A9012607 Sim ring(PCIMRS8-20-1.0) ~.b.•J ::;~(PCIMRSB-20--1. 0) 1 5 

18 NF250170 Top cover (Sl 5) I--:., :1:t.J,<-(S15) 1 

19 NF110230 Top cover support (Rear) t--:., -;t:t.J ,<--it;r-- t- (Ill 1 

20 NF110220 Top cover support(Front) I--:., -;fiJ ,<--it~- I- (fill 1 

51 Truss head screw M5 x 6 +'¥':;'xt,t 1-7 Al]\;jl.,; M5 X 6 

52 Cross recessed pan head tapt i te B type M3 x 10 +'¥':txt-:tt-~:$1-:.,-;f:$!.,( 1- B:$1.,(-;f M3x10 

53 Truss head screw M4x 10 +!¥':;'xt,t I- 7 Al],;jl.,; M4 X 10 

54 Hex. nut M4 I :t-1flt--:., I- N4 Ui 

55 Truss head screw M4 x 6 +'¥':;'xt,t 1-7 Al]\;jl.,; M4 X 6 

56 Truss head screw M3 x 5 +!¥':;'xt,t 1-7 Al]\;jl.,; M3 X 5 

57 Truss head screw M3 x 14 +'¥':1xt-:l"l-7Al],;j1.,; M3x14 

58 Cross recessed countersunk head screw M3 x 8 +'¥':txt,tJin,J,,i,.,; M3x8 

59 Hex. socket head cap screw M5x10(With washers) 1'1i!i:1xt-:t;fsJt, I- N5x10("l'm:lt ,<,i,.m:1tt-:tl 

G13 180401 




